

ATHLETIC TEAM FEE SCHEDULE (UPDATED) 2025-26 SCHOOL YEAR

All students who participate on the interscholastic athletic teams will be charged an Athletic Team Fee according to the following schedule. There is no maximum or family cap for the athletic team fees. For any student participating in 3 sport seasons, the student will receive credit for the lowest athletic team fee during that school year.

Football - \$400	Hockey - \$750	Wrestling - \$300	Outdoor Track - \$250
Volleyball - \$300	Golf - \$300	Gymnastics - \$100	Baseball - \$300
Cross Country - \$100	Cheerleading - \$100	Swimming - \$250	Softball - \$300
Soccer - \$300	Basketball - \$300	Figure Skating - \$100	Lacrosse - \$300
Tennis - \$100	Indoor Track - \$150	Bowling - \$250	

N.B. Student-athletes participating in multiple sports within the same season should meet with the Athletic Director. Families will be charged for the primary sport in that particular season.

REFUND OF FEES

Padua Franciscan will refund all athletic fees ONLY in the following situations:

- Student is injured before first contest and is unable to return to play for that season
- Student is cut from the team during the pre-season
- Student leaves the team prior to the first regular season contest
- Student is forced to leave the team due to family hardship before the first regular season contest
- Student is ruled ineligible to play under OHSAA or Padua eligibility guidelines before the first regular season contest

Our business office will add the Athletic Team Fee to the student-athletes tuition management account around the 1st week of regular season contests. We ask that families settle all athletic fees by the end of the individual sport season. Student report cards and/or transcripts will be withheld until all fees are paid and all uniforms/equipment are returned.

Please contact the Business office with any hardships paying the Athletic Team Fee.